## **CITY OF ST. ALBERT**

BYLAW 1/2021

## MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AMENDMENT

Being Amendment 22 to the to the Municipal Development Plan Bylaw 15/2007

The Council of the City of St. Albert, duly assembled, hereby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Municipal Development Plan Bylaw 15/2007 is amended by this Bylaw.
- 2. Bylaw 15/2007, being the Municipal Development Plan Bylaw, is amended by deleting Map 2 Future Land Use and replacing it with Map 2 Future Land Use attached to this Bylaw.
- 3. The Chief Administrative Officer is authorized to consolidate Bylaw 15/2007.

## **EFFECTIVE DATE**

READ a First time this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_.

4. This bylaw comes into effect when it is passed.

READ a Second time this _	day of	20

READ a Third time this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_.

SIGNED AND PASSED this	day of	20_	
------------------------	--------	-----	--

MAYOR	 	 
MATOR		

CHIEF LEGISLATIVE OFFICER



## Map 2

[insert the new Schedule A here in its entirety]

